PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6141778

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIRAL VARSHNEY	05/12/2020
KENT STEVENS	05/17/2020
KEN SCHISSEL	05/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	V3KTOR GOLF LLC	
Street Address:	892 SHAMBLISS LANE	
City:	BUFFALO GROVE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60089	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15929315
Application Number:	62841929
Application Number:	62870199

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)273-5198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-273-3500
Email: bgilpin@gklaw.com
Correspondent Name: BRIAN G. GILPIN

Address Line 1: 833 EAST MICHIGAN STREET, SUITE 1800

Address Line 2: GODFREY & KAHN, S.C.

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-5615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016857-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN G. GILPIN
SIGNATURE:	/brian g. gilpin/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2020
	•

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 052863 FRAME: 0054 source=assignment#page1.tif
source=assignment#page2.tif
source=assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 052863 FRAME: 0055

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Viral Varshney, a citizen of the United States residing in Buffalo Grove, Kent Stevens, a citizen of the United States residing in New Ulm, Minnesota; and Ken Schissel, a citizen of the United States residing in Calmar, Iowa (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have made new and useful inventions for which we have filed applications for Letters Patent of the United States on May 2, 2019, titled GOLF PUTTER and given application serial number 62/841,929, on July 3, 2019, titled GOLF PUTTER and given provisional application serial number 62/870,199, and on April 24, 2020, titled GOLF PUTTER, and given application serial number 15/929,315;

AND WHEREAS, V3ktor Golf LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 892 Shambliss Lane, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire the entire interest in, to, and under said invention and in, to, and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection relating thereto to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country or any applications claiming priority thereto for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS covenant that they will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, assignments, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

INTENDIN dates indicated below		ND, ASSIGNORS and	I ASSIGNEE hereby execute this assignment on the
	1) XX		
Viral Varshney			Ken Schissel
Date: May 12, 2	020		Date:
Kent Stevens	Local		V3KTOR GOLF LLC
Date: <u>5//7/</u> 3	2020		Name: <u>Viral Varshnev</u> Title: <u>President</u> Date: May 12, 2020

22216032.1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Veal Variancy, a cities of the United States residing in Buffale Crevs, Kent Strives, a Closes of the United States residing to New Unit, Minnesons, and Ken School, a citiest of the United States reading to Californ Jova (horizontale in foreign dues ASSIGNAPS), have made new and useful inventions for which receive the Californ States of the United States in May 7, 2019, 00thd GOLF PUTTER and given States as the Letter States of the United States in May 7, 2019, 00thd GOLF PUTTER and given provisional application sensition and according to the Californ States of the United GOLF PUTTER, and given application sensition have sensitive G2870 (99), and on April 24, 2020, onlied GOLF PUTTER, and given application sensition have a sensition of the Californ States and States an

ARD WITCHEAS, Villar Colf LLC an Illinois Incided United Company, buring a principal place of business at 892 Shambins Lane. Buffalls Conve. Illinois 14/169 Linuad States of America, thereacher retiring to as ASSERVED, desires to expens the constraint materials, to and under each revention and on, in add under any Lotters business execution legist protection existing thereto be the obtained therefor in the Linuad States and in any and all business assertions.

N.W. THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCIDENT BY I know that it consideration of the permitted by AS ICSES in AS ICSES of the same of the permitted by AS ICSES in AS ICSES of the same of the permitted by AS ICSES in AS ICSES of the same of the sam

AS ION WS concentrated by will, upon AS ION II is request, promptly provide ASSION II with all performed facts and disconnects relating to seid application, and invention and and Letters Patent and legal aquivalents in factors countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIONORS and will existly as to the same in any machiness of bigoing related them and will promptly execute and delivers a ASSIONOR or to legal approximation and all papers, and governors instruments or all identity required to apply for obtain, maintain and and information, and application, and insertions and aid letters Patent and said equivalent thereof in any foreign matrix which may be accessary or describle to carry out the purpose thereof.

AN ENGINE CO. dates indicated below	eren en e	ASSESSMENT OF SECTION	<u> 44.24.</u>		
Vital Varieties May 12, 2020			Schoolsel Schoolsel Date		
Units To a second			Page 1		
Scu Street			VIKTOR GOLLI	i.i.	
Na			Name Visit Visit Visit Visit President	Estres.	
			Date: Mey 12	2020	

2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Viral Varshney, a citizen of the United States residing in Buffalo Grove, Kent Stevens, a citizen of the United States residing in New Ulm, Minnesota; and Ken Schissel, a citizen of the United States residing in Calmar, Iowa (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have made new and useful inventions for which we have filed applications for Letters Patent of the United States on May 2, 2019, titled GOLF PUTTER and given application serial number 62/841,929, on July 3, 2019, titled GOLF PUTTER and given provisional application serial number 62/870,199, and on April 24, 2020, titled GOLF PUTTER, and given application serial number 15/929,315;

AND WHEREAS, V3ktor Golf LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 892 Shambliss Lane, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire the entire interest in, to, and under said invention and in, to, and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection relating thereto to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country or any applications claiming priority thereto for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS covenant that they will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, assignments, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

INTENDING TO BE BOUND, AS dates indicated below	SSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE hereby execute this assignment on the
Viral Varshney	Ken Schissel
Date:May 12, 2020	Date:
Kent Stevens	V3KTOR GOLF LLC
Date:	Name: Viral Varshney Title: President
	Date: May 12, 2020

PATENT REEL: 052863 FRAME: 0058

RECORDED: 06/08/2020